Fiber Optic Trunks
by LYNN
thinklynn.com Broadband: (888) 235-2097
Datacom: (800) 523-6075
A V A I L A B L E
Plug & Play Made-to-order for easy connection into patch panels
Ultra High Performance Constructed with Corning® Bend Insensitive Fiber and best-in-class connectors
(STANDARD)

144 12 12 10.5 67 150 (160) 45 (198) 15.8 10.5
144 18 8 12.9 105 160 (160) 45 (198) 19.3 12.9
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 2 3 8 184 1496 11 13 165 107 12 17 1915
- - - -T
P = Plenum (STANDARD)
R = Riser
FIRE RATING14
M  = Microcore
MS = Slim Microcore (3mm Round)
A = Armored
CORE TYPE15
Blank = Method B (standard)
A = Method A
C = Method C
WIRING METHOD16
U = US Made
Blank = Other
ORIGIN17
3-Digit Length
(ie. 001, 0.50, 02.5)
LENGTH18
F = Feet
M = Meters
UNIT OF MEASURE19
3-Digit count
(ie. 06, 08, 12, 24 etc.)
FIBER COUNT1
Blank = Base-12
-08 = Base-08
SUB-UNIT SIZE2 CONNECTOR3
BL = Blunt
UE = Universal LC Elite™
L1 = LC Simplex
L2 = LC Duplex
LU1 = LC UPC Simplex
LU2 = LC UPC Duplex
PF = MTP® Female (NO PINS)
PM = MTP® Male (w/PINS)
RF = MTP PRO® Female (NO PINS)
RM = MTP PRO® Male (w/PINS)
S1 = SC Simplex
S2 = SC Duplex
SU1 = SC UPC Simplex
SU2 = SC UPC Duplex
8 4 BREAKOUT TYPE
S = Staggered
Blank = Even
9
BREAKOUT LENGTH (in feet)5
1-Digit length
(ie. 3, 4, 5)
10 PULLING EYE
P = Pulling Eye
Blank = None
6 11 BREAKOUT SIZE
2 = 2mm
3 = 3mm
9 = 900μm
7 12 13 FIBER TYPE
3 = OM3
4 = OM4
P = OM4+
5 = OM5
S = Singlemode